

21
SK
Ct. No. 18
07.12.2020

**C.O. No. 1490 of 2020
(Via Video Conference)**

**Ratna Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Vinod Pandey & Anr.**

Mr. Saptarshi Kumar Mal ... For the petitioners.

The matter is released from my list for lack of
jurisdiction.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)