

38&3  
9  
AKG

10-03-2022  
Ct.21

C.O. 1490 of 2020  
With  
C.O. 242 of 2020

Ratna Saha & Anr.  
Versus  
Vinod Pandey & Anr.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,  
Mr. Saptarshi Kumar Mal  
...for the Petitioner

None appears on behalf of the opposite parties and  
the petitioners are represented by lawyer.

Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly  
List of April, 2022 under the same heading.

**(Kesang Doma Bhutia, J.)**

