

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

20.04.2026
Item No.3&4
Ali
ct. no.9

C.O. 1490 of 2020

Ratna Saha & Anr.

Vs.

Vinod Pandey & Anr.

With

C.O. 242 of 2020

Ratna Saha & Anr.

Vs.

Vinod Pandey & Anr.

Ms. Rajashi Dutta,
Ms. Priyanka Gope

..... for the petitioners

Mr. Atarup Banerjee
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik

.....for the respondents.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. It is submitted by learned advocate for the petitioners that supplementary affidavit is required in this matter. Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks. Any opposition to the said supplementary affidavit be filed within one week thereafter.
3. Let these matters appear on 13th May, 2026.
4. The interim order granted earlier shall continue for a period of eight weeks or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)