

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

27.07.2026
Item No.35-36
Ali
ct. no.9

C.O. 1490 of 2020

Ratna Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Vinod Pandey & Anr.

With

C.O. 242 of 2020

Ratna Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Vinod Pandey & Anr.

Ms. Rajashi Dutta,
Mr. Aniruddha Saha Roy
Ms. Priyanka Gope

..... for the petitioners

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners is present.
2. No time today, the matter stands adjourned till 3rd August, 2026.
3. Interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of five weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)