

Item No. 25 & 26

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO No. 1490 of 2020
With
CO No. 242 of 2020

Ratna Saha & Anr.
Vs
Vinod Pandey & Anr.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,
Mr. Aniruddha Saha Ray ... for the petitioners.

Mr. Atarup Banerjee,
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik,
Ms. S. Roy
... for the opposite parties.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Prayer for time is made by the learned advocate
for the petitioner, the matter stand adjourned.

Time to file supplementary affidavit stands
extended till 17.08.2026. Reply, if any, be filed on or
before 07.09.2026.

Let this matter appear on 14.09.2026

Interim order granted earlier stands extended for
a period of nine weeks or until further order whichever
is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)